A.P.N. 023-232-110

ORIGINAL

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE (OF	NEVADA)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	WASHOE)	

IRIS M. MORRIS, does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true:

- 1. That affiant is over the age of 21 years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated.
- 2. That BERNARD P. MORRIS, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death is the same person as BERNARD P. MORRIS named as one of the parties in that certain Deed dated December 20, 1990, executed by ANNA M. BLADES and JERRY L. BLADES to BERNARD P. MORRIS and IRIS M. MORRIS, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 241409 on December 20, 1990 in Book 1290, Page 2696 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, at 1058 Tybo Court, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, more particularly described as:

Lot 21, Block B as set forth on the plat of Pinenut Manor No. 1 and 2, Phase 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada

0566424 BK0203PG02000

STATE OF NEVADA **DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES**

DIVISION OF HEALTH STATE OF NEVADIAL SEPARATION OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**



TYPE	LOCAL FILE NUMBER				STATE FILE NUMBER
OR PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Yea	r) COUNTY OF DEATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	1. Bernard	Р.			1998 3a. Carson City
CLAOR IIIR	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	HOSPITAL OR OTHER I	NSTITUTION—Name (If not either, give s	treet and number) If Hosp, or Inst. Rm. Inpatient (S	indicate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX
DECEDENT	3b. Carson City		ahoe Hospital	3e. Inpat	ient 4 Male
DECEDENT	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc) (Specify)	as Decedent of Hispanic Origin Decify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto I	n? Specify □ yes. ☐ no If yes. AGE—Las Rican, etc. A Birthday (P 1 DAY DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	5. White 6	•	7a. 7(*July 27, 1927
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country)	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	Decedent's Education. Specify higher grade completed.	I WIDOWED DIVODOED	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wrife, give maiden name)
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. Montana	9b. U.S.A.	10. 12	(Specify) Married	12. Iris Stockdale
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Working Life, Even if Retired	Kind of Work Done During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUST	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	^{13.} -8253		hief Engineer	14b. Shipp	ing Industry
1	RESIDENCE—STATE COUNT		CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND NUMBER	
	15a. Nevada 15b.	Douglas	15c. Gardnerville	15d1058 Tybo	
PARENTS	FATHER—NAME First	Middle	Last MOTHER—MAIL	DEN NAME First	Middle Last
PARENTS	Thomas	Mo	rris 17.	Ethe1	Lewis
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or T	
	18a Iris Morris - Wi	fe	18b.1058 Tybo Cou	rt, Gardnerville	. Nevada 89410
(BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER		OR CREMATORY—NAME Walto	1.004	City or Town State
DISPOSITION	19a. Cremation	19b. Car	son Sierra Cremato	rv 19c. Car	son City, Nevada
DISPOSITION	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	FUNERAL D	IRECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF I	ACILITY Capitol City	Cremation & Burial
Ĺ	20. 214 22. 22.	20b. 62:	L 200Society, 16	514 N. Curry St	Carson City, NV 89703
			and place and	22a. On the basis of examination and	/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred due to the cause(s) and manner stated.
	2 a. To the best of my knowledge, of due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day (Yr.)	F 8890 tent	in No	(Signature and Title)	to the sause(s) and market states.
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day (\$7.)	HOUR OF DEAT	Pleted by Soffice Soffice	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
CHARIETTA	21b. 2/24/98	21c. O	445 ER (Type or Print)	22b.	22c.
CERTIFIER		CIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF	ER (Type or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	21d.			22d. ON	22e. AT
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CER	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, O	OR CORONER). (Type or Print.)	LICENSE NUMBER
Ĺ	23a. Dr. B. Bott	enberg, 1540	Hwy 395, Gardnerv	ille, Nevada 8941	.0 23ь. 0109
CONDITIONS	REGISTRAR	_ 0//		ISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE	
WHICH GAVE	24a. (Signature)	Myaugh	we de lever	, 16, 1978 24c. YES	□ N O
RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ON	LY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR	? (a), (b), AND (c).)		• Interval between onset and death
STATING THE UNDERLYING	PART (a) NOSQUI	closes are	est	\	
CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:			• Interval between onset and death
	(b) Cispus	tion and	lumma		
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	DUENCE OF:	1 \		• Interval between onset and death
CAUSE OF	(c) Ceretra	l vascu	ar acciden	し \ /	
DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITI	ONS—Conditions contributing to	death but not resulting in the underlying c	ause given in Part I. AUTOPSY	(Specify WAS CASE REFERRED TO Yes or No) CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
	"			26. No	27. Yes
	OR PENDING INVEST.	FINJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUF	R OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW II	NJURY OCCURRED	
	(Specify) 28a. 28b.	28c.	M 28d.		
	INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	OF INJURY—At home, farm, street building, etc. (Spec	et, factory, office LOCATION.	STREET OR R.F.D., No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
	28e. 28f.		28g.		
	NAMA4.			•	No. 110400
/ 3			STATE REGISTRAR		No. 116406
_/		1			
/ 3	THE INTER OF THE STATE OF THE S				
1	PARTITION TO THE PROPERTY OF T			<i>f</i> .	
	in citities	_		Mrom as a	towns and
	於	is is to certify that the	above is a true and correct	copy	-yua
	of	the certificate on file		FP capacit winter	
	Da	te Issued:	FEB 2 6 1998 NS	66424	State Registrar
			A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY		TTA
		WADNING, ITICI	LEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS D	OCUMENT	
		WARING: II IS IL	LEGAL TO ALTER OR COFT THIS D	OCCUMENT.	

R0503605001

on June 16, 1980, in Book 680, Page 1361, as Document Number 45348, and further imposed on that Certificate of Amendment recorded April 18, 1990, in Book 490, of Official Records, as Page 2363, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 224125.

Assessor's Parcel Number 23-232-110.

That BERNARD P. MORRIS was one of the grantees named in 3. said deed and was the identical person named as BERNARD P. MORRIS, the decedent in that certain Death Certificate, certified copy of which is annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which person died on the 23rd day of February, 1998, in the City of Carson, County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

Dated: 10-14-02 By: Drus

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada this day of 2002.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

Name (typed or printed) Tanya M. Swanson

Recording requested by: KARLA K. BUTKO Attorney at Law 1030 Holcomb Avenue Reno, Nevada 89502

When recorded please mail to: KARLA K. BUTKO Attorney at Law 1030 Holcomb Avenue 89502 Reno, Nevada

TANYA M. SWANSON Notary Public - State of Nevada intrient Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-57697-2 - Expires July 21, 2003

REQUESTED BY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2003 FEB -6 PM 2: 29

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

0566424 M0203PG02002